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33rd Annual Dover Eagle Swimming Invitational

December 2, 2023

Results
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Pool: 1:54.21 2023* Keystone Aquatics

S Kil, B Hoover, M Coombs, H Turner

Meet: 1:52.53 2016! West York High School

C Keller, T Thomas, C Harnish, M Stoner

  Team Relay Finals Time

AEHS1 1:59.31

Knopsnyder, Ava JR Pfautz, Ella SO

Burkholder, Bria JR Martin, Megan JR

28.50 37.22 26.2027.39

ASWHS2 2:00.07

Leonard, Elise 11 Albrecht, Chloe 11

Zumbrun, Mary Grace 10 Ballou, Sarah 11

31.59 33.21 25.9829.29

ADOV3 2:01.19

Lamparter, Mia 10 Thomas, Tristen 11

Smith, Eden 10 Craig, MaryAlice 12

31.57 32.23 28.3029.09

ACHS4 2:01.48

Kennedy, Natalya 9 Cox, Colby 12

Coombs, Madeline 12 Booths, Ashleigh 10

35.05 32.82 26.4227.19

ASUSK5 2:02.74

Kalmanowicz, Kate 12 Kalmanowicz, Lauren 10

Weichseldorfer, Sarah 12 Ketterman, Katelyn 12

30.19 35.52 26.8830.15

AGBRG6 2:02.99

Dunlop, Addy JR Brainard, Makenna FR

Bishop, Morgan JR Brainard, Maya JR

31.51 35.55 25.9030.03

ABSHS7 2:05.43

Lenker, Haley SR Garman, Ella JR

Seiber, Mackenzie FR Hays, Reese SR

31.81 35.24 27.4830.90

ARLHS8 2:06.17

Czerwinski, Ryleigh SR Hennessy, Megan FR

Woerner, DeLaney SO Shoffner, Emily SO

30.98 34.57 28.4732.15

ASHIP9 2:06.27

Heberlig, Shelby JR Frontino, Ava JR

Hockenberry, Eliza SO Kauffman, Madalyn SO

31.09 38.45 26.0730.66

ASGHS10 2:08.44

Wyrick, Kathryn 12 Calugar, Alexia 10

Bortner, Madison 12 Nestler, Sophia 11

33.63 35.87 28.7330.21

ABIGSP11 2:08.46

Christopher, Ava 26 Christopher, Abbi 27

Clouse, Alexis 12 Fertig, Rebekah 25

32.58 36.37 27.5331.98

BDOV12 2:09.77

Burrage, Eliza 12 Bubb, Emelia 10

Elliott, Maya 9 McKinney, Miren 12

31.72 38.34 27.4932.22

BGBRG13 2:13.55

Jurney, Claire SO Jorgensen, Lily JR

Reaver, Rebekah SR Scheungrab, Samantha SO

32.72 38.81 28.6533.37

BSWHS14 2:14.28

Laudicina, Amelia 11 Knight, Miranda 10

Guzovsky, Sophie 11 Pareja, Sofia 11

33.78 36.39 30.6433.47

BMASH15 2:14.91

Crowther, Cassidy JR Sprankle, Olivia SO

Runkle, Johanna SO Alvarado, Mina SO

33.08 36.25 30.0335.55

AWYHS16 2:16.11

Agravante, Lizzy 12 Myers, Fiona 9

Miller, Brianna 10 Monks, Arabella 9

34.95 41.34 30.9528.87

ANOHS17 2:18.19

Harris, Taylor 09 Loss, Joslyn 12

Keffer, Madison 10 Smith, Alexis 09

33.67 39.76 30.2134.55

CDOV18 2:22.04

McDowell, Macey 9 Smith, Willow 12

Albin, Allison 12 Budrecki, Ava 10

33.73 39.95 33.4334.93

BSUSK19 2:22.12

Ball, Katelyn 12 Burton, Gracie 09

Marks, Sagan 12 Czahor, Madelyn 12

39.20 39.01 29.5934.32

BCHS20 2:26.22

Patton, Caitlin 10 Coombs, Emily 10

Miller, Quincey 9 Morris, Amelia 12

36.69 37.35 20.1852.00

AYSUBR21 2:26.73

Bates, Emma 10 Overmiller, Paige

Philippe, Gabby 10 Ahmed, Salma 10

34.76 42.27 37.2732.43

BRLHS22 2:30.81

Gillespie, Charlotte SO Shoffner, Jana SR

Becker, Maddie FR McColligan, Taylor FR

43.09 39.46 27.8140.45

CSWHS23 2:37.84

Lemaire, Gabrielle 11 Lynch, Delaney 11

Bonadio, Ava 09 Dzbynski, Lydia 11

38.93 46.05 40.0832.78

BBSHS24 2:41.95

McCann, Addelynn FR Horcickova, Nikol JR

Murphy, Jillian FR Navarro, Julissa FR

41.78 46.59 38.8934.69

BSHIP25 2:49.94

Yohe, Casie FR Beeler, Kimberlyn SR

Lear, Millie SR Wagner, Abby SO

42.87 40.23 43.6043.24

CSUSK26 2:51.78

Womer, Haley 11 Umstead, Audrey 10

Lund, Ava 11 Shue, Callie 09

1:20.57 1:12.8839.12

18.33

DSUSK27 3:18.52

Retzlaff, Abigail 09 Bauhaus, Sarah 10

Barrett, Fallan 10 Shulka, Anna 09

51.68 57.73 41.0548.06

AMASH--- DQ

Unsportsmanlike conduct - Misc

Kretschman, Brenna SR Hoover, Annabelle SR

Keller-Lee, Ava FR McKenney, Katelyn JR

33.31 31.64 28.5431.25

BSGHS--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #2

Sheridan, Riley 09 Buss, Samantha 09

Sterner, Ava 11 Keener, Cora 12

44.90 42.59 29.6943.28

BNOHS--- DQ

Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: Kick breaststroke type - fly

Brown, Zeddie 12 Garcia, Dafne 11

Farmer, Anna 12 Diviney, Cora 12

52.49 53.71 30.3244.27

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Pool: 1:41.15 2022* Ephrata High School Swimming

C Jones, J Myer, E Lloyd, P Suhrbier

Meet: 1:38.31 1990! Hempfield

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASWHS1 1:44.40

Filipovits, Sean 11 Cross, Eli 09

Cromer, Owen 11 Wineholt, Spencer 11

25.46 31.84 23.3823.72

ASUSK2 1:45.70

Burgess, Tyler 12 Wright, Tyler 12

Hammond, Jack 10 Hollinger, Jackson 12

28.07 27.81 23.7626.06

ADOV3 1:48.13

Hockenberry, Mason 11 Lamison, Evan 11

Downey, Ethan 12 Downey, Owen 10

26.90 31.11 24.6825.44

AEHS4 1:50.55

Mentzer, Dominic FR Tolstoy, Aleks JR

Martin, Jack SO Tolstoy, Leo JR

28.71 31.22 24.5726.05

ACHS5 1:52.81

Plank, Cayden 12 Sober, Nathan 11

Lippert, Aidan 11 Disbrow, Ben 11

29.51 32.68 24.8725.75

AWYHS6 1:54.34

Miller, Steven 12 Reiber, Donovan 11

Mckee, Kaeden 12 Urrunaga, Chris 12

28.91 32.80 25.0827.55

ASGHS7 1:54.92

Lancaster, Elijah 11 Henning, Sean 10

Lancaster, Liam 11 Daily, Camden 11

36.35 26.53 24.2027.84

AMASH8 1:55.64

Gesell, Cameron FR Smith, Owen JR

Ginter, Daryn FR White, Tyler SO

28.63 33.80 27.4425.77



DOVER AREA AQUATIC CLUB HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 3:40 PM  12/2/2023  Page 2

33rd Annual Dover Eagle Swimming Invitational

December 2, 2023

Results
(#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

ABSHS9 1:57.33

Morton, Chase JR Decker, Nick SO

Kuffa, Ryan JR Snider, Zain JR

31.99 33.90 24.7126.73

AGBRG10 1:57.57

Koufos, Alex SR Coolbaugh, Sam SO

Morris, William SO Coolbaugh, Wes SR

29.53 34.81 24.3628.87

BSUSK11 1:58.97

Chilcoat-Goble, Owen 11 Holub, Ben 11

Voss, Isaiah 12 Minacci, Tommy 10

33.62 33.04 24.8027.51

ABIGSP12 2:00.42

Katora, Daniel 26 Cubbedge, Blake 27

Thompson, Will 26 Gutshall, Ray 12

30.08 35.08 25.7729.49

ANOHS13 2:02.19

Millet, Alex 11 Madrigal, Ethan 10

O'Brien, Tyler 10 Olewiler, Karter 09

24.2927.22

BBSHS14 2:05.59

Beck, Joseph JR Carothers, Cash SO

McCormick, Garrett JR Pittman, Ayden FR

33.75 35.05 25.7731.02

BSWHS15 2:05.98

Light, Achilles 12 Sieg, Riley 12

Cross, Dagim 11 Hoekstra, Jacob 10

31.58 36.34 30.2127.85

BCHS16 2:06.02

Maschmeyer, Cooper 10 Bell, Eli 10

Doland, Zian 11 Gobin, Matthew 10

34.02 34.83 25.9031.27

BDOV17 2:08.83

Merkel, Andrew 12 Myers, Xander 9

Drake, Christopher 12 Mingus, Tristan 12

30.67 39.89 28.2530.02

CBSHS18 2:10.67

Ram, Yogith SO Blanchard, Tyler SO

Shirk, Michael SO Chauhan, Darshan SO

33.01 35.57 30.7631.33

CSUSK19 2:15.14

Jackman, Kaleb 11 Keener, Caleb 12

Wright, Chase 09 Lauver, Tristan 10

38.07 34.71 30.8131.55

AYSUBR20 2:20.98

Shoff, Sam Shorb, Jr, J.R 10

Kochenour, Aidan Caputo, Matteo 09

40.44 37.46 29.9433.14

ARLHS21 2:23.50

Sannie, Jack JR Bunker, Aiden FR

Hummel, Austin JR Yost, John David SR

47.96 36.10 33.2226.22

CSGHS22 2:36.00

Hoke, Evan 09 Henning, Elijah 09

Bechtel, Brandon 09 Schrum, Peyton 09

44.03 37.11 35.7139.15

BSGHS--- XDQ

Early take-off swimmer #2

Nolin, Micah 10 Lutter, Jack 10

Trone, Colin 10 Kurtz, Jack 09

35.13 32.66 28.3828.74

BGBRG--- XDQ

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3: Alternating Kick - fly

Brownley, Trae JR Aumen, Zach SR

Aldinger, Ethan JR Pater, Chase JR

36.32 36.44 29.4833.45

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free

Pool: 2:03.83 2021* Tess Naylor

Meet: 1:51.09 2016! Courtney Harnish

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EHS JRKnopsnyder, Ava1 1:55.42*

26.73 29.62 29.2029.87

CHS 12Coombs, Madeline2 1:58.84

27.31 30.06 31.1630.31

MASH SRHoover, Annabelle3 2:03.00

28.34 30.72 32.1631.78

YSUBR 11Chevaux, Chloe4 2:06.04

28.80 31.86 32.4432.94

EHS FRBurkholder, Cali5 2:06.57

29.29 31.68 32.4833.12

BSHS JRMcCann, Callie6 2:08.84

29.95 32.14 33.3133.44

SGHS 10Calugar, Alexia7 2:09.56

29.23 32.56 34.0533.72

CHS 10Coombs, Emily8 2:09.85

29.53 32.12 33.7934.41

CHS 10Booths, Ashleigh9 2:10.68

29.05 32.88 34.1034.65

SWHS 11Albrecht, Chloe10 2:13.63

29.81 33.24 35.5735.01

DOV 10Coble, Aubrey11 2:17.04

30.92 34.11 36.2035.81

MASH JRMcKenney, Katelyn12 2:19.09

31.24 34.55 36.3037.00

CHS 9Kennedy, Natalya13 2:20.69

31.89 35.27 36.4337.10

RLHS SOShoffner, Emily14 2:24.35

32.21 37.34 36.4338.37

SHIP SRBeeler, Kimberlyn15 2:25.17

32.78 36.67 37.0338.69

GBRG SOScheungrab, Samantha16 2:25.24

32.09 36.48 37.6639.01

SGHS 11Nestler, Sophia17 2:26.40

32.59 37.54 37.8938.38

GBRG JRGoldman-Smith, Olivia18 2:26.92

34.24 37.97 36.1438.57

SWHS 11Guzovsky, Sophie19 2:27.47

33.51 37.82 36.8439.30

SWHS 09Bonadio, Ava20 2:28.10

32.60 36.41 40.0839.01

BSHS SRGarman, Kendall21 2:28.37

33.59 37.07 38.5439.17

SWHS 11Diener, Kaitlyn22 2:29.46

33.37 37.95 38.5839.56

MASH 10McEnteer, Althea23 2:32.69

35.10 38.80 38.5040.29

NOHS 12Diviney, Cora24 2:35.75

34.52 38.84 40.9741.42

RLHS FRBecker, Maddie25 2:36.74

36.67 39.75 39.0341.29

SWHS 11Pareja, Sofia26 2:37.86

34.13 39.60 41.8642.27

WYHS 12Agravante, Lizzy27 2:39.28

34.44 40.49 42.3542.00

WYHS 9Monks, Arabella28 2:41.37

35.49 41.00 41.2943.59

SGHS 11Sterner, Ava29 2:47.07

38.23 43.11 42.0443.69

BIGSP 25Gutshall, Kathryn30 2:51.13

39.89 43.38 42.5745.29

SWHS 11Lemaire, Gabrielle31 2:55.54

36.00 44.18 46.4748.89

SHIP SRLear, Millie32 2:55.70

39.84 44.54 1:31.40

NOHS 12Farmer, Anna33 3:00.98

37.83 44.25 50.7148.19

BIGSP 26Bechtold, Victoria34 3:18.17

40.10 47.45 54.8655.76

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Free

Pool: 1:45.52 2022* Jacob Wade

Meet: 1:45.52 2021! Jacob Wade

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EHS SOMartin, Jack1 1:49.68

26.33 28.60 27.4127.34

SWHS 11Cromer, Owen2 1:50.60

23.84 27.23 29.7329.80

SUSK 12Hollinger, Jackson3 1:53.51

25.86 27.84 30.6729.14

BSHS SRWilliamson, Keegan4 1:57.43

26.52 29.31 31.1930.41

SUSK 12Burgess, Tyler5 1:59.35

25.43 29.26 32.6731.99

BSHS SRTrabucco, Nick6 1:59.61

26.73 29.84 31.8231.22

SGHS 11Spangler, Zach7 2:00.48

28.10 30.95 30.5130.92

SWHS 11Wineholt, Spencer8 2:01.63

26.87 30.33 32.0732.36

BSHS SORudge, Weston9 2:01.80

27.75 30.37 31.7931.89

DOV 10Myers, Brogan10 2:03.09

27.10 30.32 33.2532.42

CHS 11Disbrow, Ben11 2:06.51

29.13 31.45 32.8733.06

SGHS 12Raub, James12 2:06.84

26.57 31.46 34.7134.10

SWHS 09Carter, Joseph13 2:11.20

27.79 32.26 35.9635.19
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SUSK 10Minacci, Tommy14 2:11.64

30.10 34.27 32.3034.97

WYHS 12Urrunaga, Chris15 2:11.97

28.25 32.24 36.8034.68

MASH SOWhite, Tyler16 2:16.14

30.14 35.77 33.5836.65

SGHS 10Nolin, Micah17 2:21.47

33.02 35.86 36.1836.41

BSHS SORam, Yogith18 2:22.55

32.07 35.99 36.8337.66

NOHS 10Madrigal, Ethan19 2:23.96

32.55 35.88 37.0738.46

SGHS 10Lutter, Jack20 2:24.68

32.94 36.88 35.7339.13

BSHS FRCasses, Thomas21 2:24.88

31.98 36.63 41.3734.90

SGHS 09Kurtz, Jack22 2:26.09

32.79 36.82 36.9439.54

CHS 10Gobin, Matthew23 2:26.62

30.76 36.20 40.0139.65

GBRG JRBreighner, Luke24 2:27.04

32.51 37.86 36.6939.98

NOHS 11Millet, Alex25 2:37.21

31.63 37.70 44.6443.24

NOHS 11Finkner, Devon26 2:46.79

28.24 39.01 50.8448.70

SUSK 11Jackman, Kaleb--- DQ

False start

31.78 34.79 35.5134.49

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Pool: 2:13.47 2021* Katie Buehler

Meet: 2:09.36 2004! Michele King

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

EHS JRKnopsnyder, Ava1 2:11.95*

27.91 34.62 30.0239.40

CHS 12Cox, Colby2 2:28.03

33.16 38.38 33.8042.69

WYHS 10Miller, Brianna3 2:28.06

31.57 39.63 33.6043.26

RLHS SRCzerwinski, Ryleigh4 2:29.78

30.71 37.80 35.4945.78

SUSK 10Kalmanowicz, Lauren5 2:30.43

32.85 36.09 35.4346.06

BIGSP 26Christopher, Ava6 2:34.01

34.19 37.20 35.8446.78

BSHS SRLenker, Haley7 2:34.76

32.64 37.08 37.9647.08

SHIP JRHeberlig, Shelby8 2:35.35

32.33 40.68 37.0045.34

DOV 10Smith, Eden9 2:35.81

30.19 40.72 37.7247.18

DOV 9Elliott, Maya10 2:36.45

34.71 39.26 35.3747.11

BSHS JRGarman, Ella11 2:36.56

33.96 40.55 37.7944.26

NOHS 09Harris, Taylor12 2:37.44

35.35 40.54 34.3147.24

DOV 12Craig, MaryAlice13 2:39.03

33.78 41.01 36.0048.24

GBRG SRReaver, Rebekah14 2:39.51

35.15 41.73 35.8446.79

SUSK 12Weichseldorfer, Sarah15 2:40.00

34.42 39.01 35.7050.87

CHS 12Hritz, Dolly16 2:43.18

34.27 40.98 36.1451.79

RLHS FRHennessy, Megan17 2:43.31

34.68 43.77 38.1046.76

SHIP SOHockenberry, Eliza18 2:45.03

34.79 41.85 36.3752.02

MASH SOAlvarado, Mina19 2:47.81

35.72 42.10 39.2850.71

MASH SORunkle, Johanna20 2:48.49

37.27 41.72 39.1050.40

BERM 09Turocy, Kennedy21 2:53.76

36.61 44.38 40.5352.24

WYHS 9Andrews, Allysen22 3:02.44

37.69 43.73 44.1556.87

WYHS 9Myers, Fiona23 3:04.85

39.40 49.90 44.1151.44

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Pool: 1:59.02 2022* Braelen Mowe

Meet: 1:59.02 2022! Braelen Mowe

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BSHS FRAckley, Cameron1 2:15.29

26.95 31.97 31.2545.12

EHS FRMentzer, Dominic2 2:16.11

29.36 35.08 30.7240.95

DOV 12Bubb, John3 2:16.79

28.51 34.32 32.0841.88

RLHS JRHummel, Austin4 2:17.43

27.56 32.85 32.9444.08

SUSK 11Holub, Ben5 2:18.67

29.08 36.05 31.7941.75

WYHS 12Miller, Steven6 2:21.16

30.68 35.41 33.0941.98

SWHS 11Cross, Dagim7 2:23.32

29.05 35.94 32.3645.97

SUSK 12Keener, Caleb8 2:28.11

29.77 39.82 35.3743.15

CHS 11Sober, Nathan9 2:31.45

32.29 41.05 33.5144.60

MASH JRSmith, Owen10 2:31.69

30.94 40.89 36.5543.31

WYHS 12Mckee, Kaeden11 2:32.28

29.40 39.96 38.0144.91

BIGSP 26Thompson, Will12 2:33.38

33.21 41.09 35.2943.79

BSHS JRMorton, Chase13 2:34.03

32.72 38.51 35.0047.80

SGHS 10Trone, Colin14 2:34.04

30.39 38.01 38.4047.24

BSHS SODecker, Nick15 2:35.26

36.78 39.94 35.9842.56

YSUBRAllen, Jonny16 2:35.72

33.34 40.14 35.6646.58

CHS 10Maschmeyer, Cooper17 2:35.91

34.48 41.38 35.8044.25

SUSK 10Elliott, Jackson18 2:37.58

31.38 41.06 36.2148.93

SGHS 11Lancaster, Liam19 2:38.17

31.45 39.83 36.8350.06

SUSK 09Wright, Chase20 2:42.26

33.35 41.91 37.1249.88

SHIP SOWiest, Jacob21 2:43.64

33.87 40.72 36.5852.47

SWHS 12Sieg, Riley22 2:45.75

32.82 41.82 42.2348.88

YSUBR 10Shorb, Jr, J.R23 3:00.17

36.51 47.37 45.2751.02

 
#7  Girls 50 Yard Free

Pool: 24.88 2022* Jillian Strine

Meet: 24.88 2022! Jillian Strine

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

YSUBR 11Moore, Chloe1 25.32

EHS SOLudwig, Allie2 25.69

GBRG JRBrainard, Maya3 26.25

BSHS FRHeyman, Piper4 26.32

YSUBR 11Koller, Sarah5 26.34

SHIP SOKauffman, Madalyn6 26.43

SWHS 11Ballou, Sarah7 26.60

SUSK 12Ketterman, Katelyn8 26.67

RLHS SRCzerwinski, Ryleigh9 26.70

YSUBR 12Neidigh, Brynn10 27.13

SWHS 10Zumbrun, Mary Grace11 27.42

DOV 11Thomas, Tristen12 27.47

CHS 9Griffie, Sunderlyn13 27.53

MASH FRKeller-Lee, Ava14 27.67

GBRG JRDunlop, Addy15 27.72

GBRG FRBrainard, Makenna16 27.91

BIGSP 25Fertig, Rebekah17 27.96

BSHS FRSeiber, Mackenzie18 28.30

YSUBR 10Philippe, Gabby19 28.57

SUSK 09Burton, Gracie20 28.58

BSHS SRHays, Reese21 28.85

DOV 12Burrage, Eliza22 28.88

SWHS 10Knight, Miranda23 29.07

BIGSP 25Ward, Kimmy24 29.08

RLHS SOShoffner, Emily25 29.25

RLHS SOWoerner, DeLaney26 29.38

SUSK 12Marks, Sagan27 29.40

SGHS 10Ilgenfritz, Chloe28 29.44

MASH JRCrowther, Cassidy29 29.54

MASH SOSprankle, Olivia30 29.66

SUSK 12Czahor, Madelyn31 29.86

YSUBROvermiller, Paige32 30.14
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GBRG JRJorgensen, Lily33 30.54

NOHS 12Loss, Joslyn*34 30.70

EHS FRKeller, Zoe*34 30.70

BIGSP 26Scott, Averi36 31.02

BERM 09Meddock, Kylie37 31.04

SGHS 12Wyrick, Kathryn38 31.08

CHS 10Patton, Caitlin39 31.21

BSHS FRMurphy, Jillian40 31.42

WYHS 9Monks, Arabella41 31.48

SWHS 11Meckley, Jordan42 31.50

NOHS 10Keffer, Madison43 31.60

SUSK 10Umstead, Audrey44 31.79

CHS 12Morris, Amelia45 32.11

SUSK 11Lund, Ava46 32.20

SUSK 09Shue, Callie47 32.31

BSHS FRMcCann, Addelynn48 32.33

BIGSP 25Swope, Shaylyn49 32.38

DOV 10Budrecki, Ava50 32.61

SGHS 09Gentzler, Annabelle51 32.81

SGHS 12Keener, Cora52 33.29

MASH SOSeibert, Rebecca53 33.82

SWHS 11Lynch, Delaney54 33.84

NOHS 12Brown, Zeddie55 35.41

GBRG FRKretz, Valarie56 36.43

GBRG SORichwine, Ashley57 36.62

RLHS SOGillespie, Charlotte58 36.83

YSUBR 10Ahmed, Salma59 37.67

BIGSP 26Bechtold, Victoria60 37.96

SHIP FRPryor, Madison61 38.61

SUSK 10Barrett, Fallan62 39.18

SHIP FRYohe, Casie63 39.20

NOHS 09Brougher, Emma64 39.21

BSHS FRNavarro, Julissa65 39.74

SHIP FRVaughn, Madison66 41.15

BIGSP 25Gurganious, Olivia67 42.74

SHIP SOWagner, Abby68 43.89

SHIP FRSeeders, Natalie69 44.16

NOHS 09Campbell, Emma70 44.29

NOHS 09Leatherman, Maddie71 45.08

SWHS 11Dzbynski, Lydia72 45.15

EAST SOSaunders, Taij73 45.64

GBRG FRDicampli, Bella74 47.99

SUSK 09Shulka, Anna75 48.94

GBRG SRHoover, Morgan76 50.42

EAST SOAzami, Samera77 50.96

EHS SOOlenhouse, Breackann78 1:05.19

RLHS SOFieldhouse, Sarah79 1:05.59

 
#8  Boys 50 Yard Free

Pool: 20.84 2021* Daniel Gordon

Meet: 20.84 2021! Daniel Gordon

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SWHS 11Filipovits, Sean1 22.60

CHS 12Plank, Cayden2 24.00

SGHS 11Daily, Camden3 24.42

SUSK 10Hammond, Jack4 24.46

WYHS 11Reiber, Donovan5 24.51

EHS JRTolstoy, Leo6 24.70

NOHS 10O'Brien, Tyler7 24.74

DOV 10Downey, Owen8 24.85

SWHS 12Light, Achilles9 24.99

NOHS 09Olewiler, Karter10 25.01

GBRG SRCoolbaugh, Wes11 25.10

EHS FRMentzer, Dominic12 25.23

EAST SRBrandt, Zachary*13 25.42

CHS 12Peterson, Logan*13 25.42

BSHS JRSnider, Zain15 25.45

CHS 10Slear, Nick16 25.55

BIGSP 26Katora, Daniel*17 25.73

CHS 12Meier, Reece*17 25.73

WYHS 12Urrunaga, Chris19 25.74

BSHS FRPittman, Ayden20 25.98

SGHS 11Lancaster, Elijah*21 26.38

BIGSP 27Cubbedge, Blake*21 26.38

CHS 10Bell, Eli23 26.79

BIGSP 24Miller, Gus24 26.81

CHS 11Keeler, Trent25 26.83

RLHS JRKokoskie, Adam26 26.99

WYHS 10Godfrey, Aidan27 27.29

GBRG JRBrownley, Trae28 27.60

CHS 11Doland, Zian29 27.93

DOV 12Mingus, Tristan30 28.89

SHIP SOFundanish, Nicholas31 28.93

SUSK 09Wright, Chase32 29.07

BSHS SOCarothers, Cash33 29.18

GBRG SRDelacruz, Gabe34 29.58

EAST SRGraziano, Achille35 29.93

GBRG JRAldinger, Ethan36 30.02

GBRG SRWoodward, Connor37 30.26

GBRG JRPater, Chase38 30.55

MASH SRSobota, Jedrik*39 30.76

MASH FRSmith, Corban*39 30.76

RLHS FRBunker, Aiden41 30.86

GBRG FRDelacruz-Sponenberg, Lucas42 31.10

DOV 9Myers, Xander43 31.19

SGHS 09Bechtel, Brandon44 31.22

SGHS 09Hoke, Evan45 31.37

EAST SOThompson, Josiah46 31.50

BIGSP 27Warner, Jared47 31.51

BSHS SOChauhan, Darshan48 31.70

CHS 9Campbell, Christian49 32.09

SGHS 10Rivas, Ezekiel50 32.66

RLHS SRYost, John David51 32.77

SUSK 12Rowe, Ethan52 33.42

GBRG JRClapsadle, Owen53 33.68

SWHS 09Felty, Michael54 33.70

MASH SRStarner, Brayden55 33.76

SWHS 10Bican, Connor56 34.34

NOHS 09Avila, Ysmael57 34.39

SGHS 09Schrum, Peyton58 35.55

NOHS 09Orwig, Ryker59 36.37

RLHS JRSannie, Jack60 38.58

NOHS 09Bolin, Nate61 38.89

NOHS 09Costello, Chris62 39.78

NOHS 09DeSanctis, Nicolas63 40.64

SGHS 10Trevor, Weigle64 41.39

GBRG FRJacobs, Lane65 43.47

SUSK 10White, Benjamin66 45.98

NOHS 12Yamba, Michael67 46.39

NOHS 09Heaton, Ikey68 46.60

BSHS FRGibbs, Makai--- DQ

False start

SUSK 10Maharaj, Rohan--- DQ

False start

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Pool: 59.62 2022* Ava Knopsnyder

Meet: 56.27 2016! Courtney Harnish

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CHS 12Coombs, Madeline1 59.74

28.06 31.68

EHS JRBurkholder, Bria2 1:01.50

28.79 32.71

SUSK 12Kalmanowicz, Kate3 1:03.92

29.84 34.08

SGHS 12Bortner, Madison4 1:07.30

31.80 35.50

YSUBR 11Koller, Sarah5 1:07.79

31.75 36.04

SWHS 11Leonard, Elise6 1:08.53

30.83 37.70

GBRG JRBishop, Morgan7 1:09.87

31.36 38.51

BSHS JRBrenner, Maggie8 1:10.09

31.38 38.71

MASH FRKeller-Lee, Ava9 1:11.35

33.14 38.21

BIGSP 25Fertig, Rebekah10 1:11.66

32.89 38.77

MASH SRKretschman, Brenna11 1:12.55

33.58 38.97

SHIP SOHockenberry, Eliza12 1:13.12

31.89 41.23

BSHS FRSeiber, Mackenzie13 1:13.28

31.71 41.57

DOV 10Coble, Aubrey14 1:13.52

34.65 38.87

DOV 9Elliott, Maya15 1:15.06

34.03 41.03

YSUBR 10Bates, Emma16 1:16.71

35.10 41.61

RLHS SRShoffner, Jana17 1:17.51

33.78 43.73

BSHS SRGarman, Kendall18 1:18.80

35.77 43.03

MASH SORunkle, Johanna19 1:19.76

20.18 59.58

GBRG SOScheungrab, Samantha20 1:20.36

36.32 44.04
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(#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly)

DOV 12Albin, Allison21 1:20.57

37.81 42.76

BIGSP 25Ward, Kimmy22 1:22.10

37.52 44.58

SUSK 12Ball, Katelyn23 1:24.07

38.46 45.61

BSHS FRMurphy, Jillian24 1:25.47

39.46 46.01

WYHS 9Andrews, Allysen25 1:26.58

39.18 47.40

RLHS FRBecker, Maddie26 1:30.23

41.86 48.37

BIGSP 25Swope, Shaylyn27 1:30.39

39.73 50.66

SWHS 11Laudicina, Amelia28 1:31.60

36.98 54.62

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Fly

Pool: 51.73 2022* Braelen Mowe

Meet: 51.73 2022! Braelen Mowe

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SUSK 12Wright, Tyler1 53.57

25.35 28.22

MASH FRGinter, Daryn2 56.40

25.95 30.45

DOV 11Hockenberry, Mason3 56.57

25.99 30.58

YSUBR 10Foremsky, Mikey4 57.22

27.82 29.40

DOV 12Downey, Ethan5 58.12

25.89 32.23

SWHS 11Cromer, Owen6 58.30

25.20 33.10

CHS 11Lippert, Aidan7 58.58

27.11 31.47

EHS SOMartin, Jack8 58.72

27.59 31.13

BSHS FRAckley, Cameron9 1:01.04

27.50 33.54

SWHS 11Wineholt, Spencer10 1:04.28

28.55 35.73

NOHS 10O'Brien, Tyler11 1:04.89

28.16 36.73

SWHS 09Cross, Eli12 1:06.17

28.56 37.61

SUSK 12Voss, Isaiah13 1:06.35

30.28 36.07

GBRG SOCoolbaugh, Sam14 1:06.60

31.58 35.02

MASH SOWhite, Tyler15 1:07.14

32.39 34.75

SUSK 11Chilcoat-Goble, Owen16 1:07.45

30.35 37.10

SGHS 10Trone, Colin17 1:10.31

31.44 38.87

GBRG SOMorris, William18 1:10.83

30.08 40.75

DOV 12Drake, Christopher19 1:11.28

31.75 39.53

BSHS JRMcCormick, Garrett20 1:12.31

33.38 38.93

YSUBRKochenour, Aidan21 1:17.51

36.29 41.22

 
#13  Girls 100 Yard Free

Pool: 55.39 2021* Leah Leonard

Meet: 54.24 2015! Kaylee Hollenbach

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

GBRG JRBrainard, Maya1 57.15

27.27 29.88

EHS JRBurkholder, Bria2 57.31

26.87 30.44

BSHS FRHeyman, Piper3 57.60

27.79 29.81

SUSK 12Ketterman, Katelyn4 59.15

28.31 30.84

YSUBR 12Neidigh, Brynn5 59.47

28.83 30.64

CHS 10Booths, Ashleigh6 1:00.02

27.52 32.50

EHS JRMartin, Megan7 1:00.04

28.93 31.11

CHS 9Knisely, Isabella8 1:00.10

28.67 31.43

SHIP JRHeberlig, Shelby9 1:01.10

28.59 32.51

DOV 12McKinney, Miren10 1:01.44

28.80 32.64

GBRG SOJurney, Claire11 1:01.46

29.95 31.51

CHS 9Griffie, Sunderlyn12 1:01.55

29.11 32.44

MASH JRMcKenney, Katelyn13 1:02.02

30.04 31.98

SHIP JRFrontino, Ava14 1:02.08

29.64 32.44

SUSK 12Weichseldorfer, Sarah15 1:02.53

29.93 32.60

CHS 12Hritz, Dolly16 1:02.72

29.18 33.54

RLHS SOWoerner, DeLaney17 1:03.28

29.53 33.75

GBRG SRReaver, Rebekah18 1:03.79

30.87 32.92

BSHS SRHays, Reese19 1:03.85

30.25 33.60

DOV 10Smith, Eden20 1:03.97

30.67 33.30

EHS SOPfautz, Ella21 1:04.97

30.39 34.58

DOV 9McDowell, Macey22 1:05.12

29.84 35.28

DOV 10Bubb, Emelia23 1:05.70

31.51 34.19

DOV 12Smith, Willow24 1:06.52

31.24 35.28

NOHS 09Smith, Alexis25 1:07.29

30.80 36.49

SUSK 12Czahor, Madelyn26 1:07.70

32.73 34.97

SGHS 10Ilgenfritz, Chloe27 1:07.82

31.32 36.50

NOHS 10Keffer, Madison28 1:08.04

32.11 35.93

SUSK 12Marks, Sagan29 1:08.16

32.60 35.56

SWHS 11Pareja, Sofia30 1:08.49

31.72 36.77

BIGSP 26Chestnut, Aubrey31 1:08.68

32.50 36.18

RLHS FRMcColligan, Taylor32 1:08.70

31.73 36.97

BIGSP 26Scott, Averi33 1:09.70

33.22 36.48

NOHS 12Diviney, Cora34 1:11.28

34.37 36.91

SGHS 09Buss, Samantha35 1:12.41

33.98 38.43

CHS 10Patton, Caitlin36 1:12.89

33.85 39.04

CHS 12Morris, Amelia37 1:13.13

34.01 39.12

BSHS FRMcCann, Addelynn38 1:13.51

34.59 38.92

SWHS 11Meckley, Jordan39 1:13.72

34.54 39.18

BERM 09Meddock, Kylie40 1:13.94

34.79 39.15

SGHS 09Gentzler, Annabelle41 1:14.74

35.89 38.85

DOV 10Budrecki, Ava42 1:15.53

35.08 40.45

CHS 9Miller, Quincey43 1:16.15

36.92 39.23

NOHS 12Farmer, Anna44 1:18.07

36.71 41.36

SHIP SRLear, Millie45 1:21.80

39.25 42.55

BSHS JRHorcickova, Nikol46 1:22.41

38.69 43.72

SGHS 09Sheridan, Riley47 1:23.74

38.73 45.01

YSUBR 10Ahmed, Salma48 1:24.01

39.12 44.89

MASH FRWalderon, Sarah49 1:24.76

39.82 44.94

RLHS SOGillespie, Charlotte50 1:27.44

SUSK 10Barrett, Fallan51 1:30.70

40.70 50.00
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(#13  Girls 100 Yard Free)

GBRG FRKretz, Valarie52 1:31.44

40.21 51.23

BSHS FRNavarro, Julissa53 1:31.51

41.71 49.80

SUSK 10Bauhaus, Sarah54 1:31.85

SHIP SOWagner, Abby55 1:47.21

46.80 1:00.41

GBRG SRHoover, Morgan56 1:56.19

51.86 1:04.33

GBRG FRDicampli, Bella57 2:04.37

55.23 1:09.14

RLHS SOFieldhouse, Sarah58 2:33.20

1:13.98 1:19.22

 
#14  Boys 100 Yard Free

Pool: 46.18 2021* Daniel Gordon

Meet: 46.18 2021! Daniel Gordon

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MASH FRGinter, Daryn1 49.05

23.72 25.33

SWHS 11Filipovits, Sean2 50.23

24.03 26.20

CHS 12Plank, Cayden3 52.56

24.65 27.91

GBRG SRKoufos, Alex4 53.58

25.42 28.16

DOV 10Myers, Brogan5 53.90

25.87 28.03

BSHS SRTrabucco, Nick6 53.97

25.51 28.46

MASH FRGesell, Cameron7 54.62

26.27 28.35

DOV 11Lamison, Evan8 54.68

26.31 28.37

WYHS 11Reiber, Donovan9 54.76

25.96 28.80

YSUBR 10Foremsky, Mikey10 55.03

26.85 28.18

SGHS 12Raub, James11 55.17

25.71 29.46

EHS SRZimmerman, Caleb12 55.74

26.30 29.44

GBRG SRCoolbaugh, Wes13 56.58

27.17 29.41

CHS 10Slear, Nick14 56.68

27.02 29.66

SGHS 11Lancaster, Liam15 56.91

26.64 30.27

SUSK 10Minacci, Tommy16 57.04

26.74 30.30

CHS 12Meier, Reece*17 57.52

27.99 29.53

NOHS 09Olewiler, Karter*17 57.52

26.67 30.85

EHS JRTolstoy, Aleks19 58.07

27.24 30.83

EAST SRBrandt, Zachary20 58.25

27.99 30.26

CHS 12Peterson, Logan21 58.32

28.19 30.13

GBRG SOCoolbaugh, Sam22 58.77

28.15 30.62

BSHS SOBlanchard, Tyler23 59.59

28.58 31.01

CHS 10Bell, Eli24 1:00.06

28.66 31.40

CHS 11Keeler, Trent25 1:00.29

29.24 31.05

EHS JRBurkholder, Carter26 1:00.47

28.90 31.57

BSHS JRSnider, Zain27 1:00.60

28.68 31.92

BSHS JRMcCormick, Garrett28 1:00.92

29.49 31.43

RLHS JRKokoskie, Adam29 1:01.15

28.96 32.19

CHS 11Doland, Zian30 1:01.62

29.57 32.05

DOV 12Merkel, Andrew31 1:01.75

29.65 32.10

GBRG JRBrownley, Trae32 1:01.85

29.33 32.52

SUSK 11Jackman, Kaleb33 1:01.96

30.46 31.50

YSUBR 12Baldwin, Lucas34 1:02.24

30.07 32.17

BSHS FRCasses, Thomas35 1:04.28

31.25 33.03

BIGSP 24Negley, Abel36 1:05.50

30.58 34.92

GBRG JRPater, Chase37 1:06.38

30.84 35.54

SWHS 09Cracium, Joe38 1:06.72

30.95 35.77

DOV 12Mingus, Tristan39 1:08.34

32.23 36.11

YSUBRKochenour, Aidan40 1:08.66

32.65 36.01

SWHS 10Hoekstra, Jacob41 1:08.93

32.24 36.69

EAST SRGraziano, Achille42 1:10.16

30.70 39.46

MASH FRSmith, Corban43 1:10.79

33.54 37.25

SGHS 09Hoke, Evan44 1:11.58

33.85 37.73

DOV 9Myers, Xander45 1:11.85

32.82 39.03

YSUBRShoff, Sam46 1:11.92

33.77 38.15

BSHS SOChauhan, Darshan47 1:13.59

35.46 38.13

SGHS 10Rivas, Ezekiel48 1:14.13

34.90 39.23

MASH JRSai, Aryan49 1:14.22

34.85 39.37

MASH SRSobota, Jedrik50 1:14.23

34.20 40.03

EAST SOThompson, Josiah51 1:14.44

35.04 39.40

GBRG JRClapsadle, Owen52 1:15.13

35.88 39.25

SGHS 09Bechtel, Brandon53 1:15.56

35.35 40.21

WYHS 9Beck, Michael54 1:16.07

37.15 38.92

BIGSP 27Warner, Jared*55 1:16.87

35.20 41.67

MASH SRStarner, Brayden*55 1:16.87

36.61 40.26

NOHS 09Avila, Ysmael57 1:18.57

37.22 41.35

SWHS 10Bican, Connor58 1:19.62

36.25 43.37

RLHS SRYost, John David59 1:21.72

36.70 45.02

SGHS 09Schrum, Peyton60 1:23.55

SWHS 09Felty, Michael61 1:23.73

38.08 45.65

SUSK 12Rowe, Ethan62 1:25.06

37.08 47.98

CHS 9Campbell, Christian63 1:25.07

37.27 47.80

SUSK 10Maharaj, Rohan64 1:29.95

40.78 49.17

GBRG FRJacobs, Lane65 1:29.99

44.31 45.68

NOHS 09Orwig, Ryker66 1:31.23

39.66 51.57

NOHS 09Bolin, Nate67 1:38.00

44.24 53.76

NOHS 09DeSanctis, Nicolas68 1:38.28

44.69 53.59

SGHS 10Trevor, Weigle69 1:41.72

42.43 59.29

NOHS 09Costello, Chris70 1:46.91

47.62 59.29

NOHS 09Heaton, Ikey71 1:56.84

49.14 1:07.70

BSHS SORam, Yogith72 2:04.37

1:02.64 1:01.73
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#15  Girls 500 Yard Free

Pool: 5:09.45 2021* Ava Knopsnyder

Meet: 5:06.94 2004! Michele King

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SUSK 12Kalmanowicz, Kate1 5:37.09

29.48 32.97 34.2133.80

34.53 34.10 34.31 34.33

34.47 34.89

YSUBR 11Chevaux, Chloe2 5:38.20

29.47 33.03 34.7334.47

35.03 35.09 34.83 34.78

34.58 32.19

CHS 10Coombs, Emily3 5:41.01

31.42 34.36 35.0435.02

35.14 34.83 34.52 34.40

32.91 33.37

WYHS 10Miller, Brianna4 5:50.21

31.12 33.74 34.8334.95

35.86 36.20 36.09 36.23

36.12 35.07

GBRG JRBishop, Morgan5 5:51.95

30.14 35.24 35.8436.21

36.88 36.26 36.24 36.41

35.73 33.00

SGHS 12Bortner, Madison6 5:52.36

30.76 33.57 35.0834.48

36.14 36.22 36.53 36.56

37.09 35.93

SGHS 10Calugar, Alexia7 5:52.57

30.91 34.01 36.2935.58

36.67 36.82 36.21 36.54

35.77 33.77

BSHS JRMcCann, Callie8 5:52.59

32.27 34.73 36.1935.44

35.97 36.23 35.87 36.32

35.88 33.69

SWHS 11Albrecht, Chloe9 6:04.37

33.30 35.00 36.4135.96

35.76 36.85 38.12 38.54

37.53 36.90

BIGSP 12Clouse, Alexis10 6:06.90

31.86 34.93 36.7936.14

37.15 37.59 37.63 38.23

38.32 38.26

SHIP SRRamsey, Kylie11 6:08.75

30.56 34.01 37.2836.19

38.05 38.93 38.43 38.76

39.26 37.28

DOV 10Lamparter, Mia12 6:10.54

32.05 35.00 36.3136.24

37.78 38.53 38.82 38.93

38.98 37.90

DOV 10Koontz, Emma13 6:24.76

32.87 36.42 39.0738.55

38.64 39.81 39.63 40.15

38.87 40.75

SWHS 10Zumbrun, Mary Grace14 6:34.33

33.96 39.40 40.0240.34

40.60 42.07 41.58 40.13

40.24 35.99

BIGSP 27Christopher, Abbi15 6:36.96

33.78 37.75 40.5139.21

40.47 41.43 41.17 41.18

41.07 40.39

SUSK 11Womer, Haley16 6:48.01

34.35 38.04 41.6941.15

42.62 42.13 42.68 41.26

43.23 40.86

BIGSP 26Chestnut, Aubrey17 6:53.80

35.79 39.21 42.0241.28

42.41 42.95 43.04 43.76

41.93 41.41

SGHS 11Nestler, Sophia18 7:00.01

35.09 40.96 43.9543.09

43.01 43.80 44.23 44.68

43.14 38.06

 
#16  Boys 500 Yard Free

Pool: 4:55.18 2022* Ethan Lloyd

Meet: 4:47.69 2008! Eric Naylor

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SUSK 12Hollinger, Jackson1 5:11.34

27.08 29.46 31.3430.61

31.89 31.90 31.96 32.55

32.79 31.76

SGHS 11Spangler, Zach2 5:26.09

29.36 32.30 33.2433.09

33.28 34.19 33.43 32.99

33.01 31.20

BSHS SRWilliamson, Keegan3 5:26.56

28.21 31.15 32.9832.20

33.64 33.98 34.01 34.21

33.94 32.24

BSHS JRKuffa, Ryan4 5:28.46

27.94 31.11 33.3232.39

33.47 34.08 34.72 34.74

33.82 32.87

WYHS 10Vu, Kevin5 5:30.74

28.01 31.86 34.3333.60

34.36 34.33 34.35 34.04

33.57 32.29

DOV 12Bubb, John6 5:31.37

29.27 31.62 33.2132.70

34.34 34.68 34.91 35.07

33.37 32.20

SUSK 11Holub, Ben7 5:34.29

29.86 31.75 33.4932.68

33.57 34.93 35.02 35.10

34.32 33.57

BSHS SORudge, Weston8 5:35.44

29.92 32.47 33.1733.16

34.75 34.31 35.07 34.62

35.45 32.52

CHS 11Disbrow, Ben9 5:41.90

29.63 33.04 34.6934.18

35.19 35.46 35.48 35.72

35.36 33.15

DOV 10Downey, Owen10 5:50.78

27.72 32.75 35.2734.39

36.08 36.92 38.07 37.59

37.60 34.39

WYHS 12Miller, Steven11 5:53.12

30.73 35.21 35.6635.24

35.98 36.55 36.46 36.60

36.46 34.23

SUSK 12Keener, Caleb12 6:02.05

30.40 33.38 36.6734.71

37.55 37.74 38.15 39.17

37.77 36.51

GBRG SOMorris, William13 6:06.12

29.65 33.54 37.8935.89

37.55 38.41 38.35 39.36

38.84 36.64

SUSK 10Elliott, Jackson14 6:18.47

30.84 33.68 38.0336.17

39.40 40.03 40.89 41.17

40.55 37.71

NOHS 10Madrigal, Ethan15 6:41.21

34.06 37.63 42.3240.18

42.34 41.55 42.15 42.63

41.21 37.14

RLHS FRDiMercurio, Liam16 7:01.40

36.95 42.82 43.5444.13

44.06 43.53 43.48 42.20

41.71 38.98

 
#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

Pool: 1:42.58 2022* Ephrata High School Swimming

A Ludwig, K Parsons, B Burkholder, A Knopsnyder

Meet: 1:42.58 2022! Ephrata High School Swimming

A Ludwig, K Parsons, B Burkholder, A Knopsnyder

  Team Relay Finals Time

AYSUBR1 1:45.06

Koller, Sarah 11 Chevaux, Chloe 11

Neidigh, Brynn 12 Moore, Chloe 11

26.55 26.61 25.1526.75

AEHS2 1:49.10

Burkholder, Cali FR Martin, Megan JR

Keller, Zoe FR Ludwig, Allie SO

26.02 26.56 26.2630.26

ABSHS3 1:49.40

McCann, Callie JR Hays, Reese SR

Brenner, Maggie JR Heyman, Piper FR

27.78 28.46 25.8427.32

ASHIP4 1:49.79

Heberlig, Shelby JR Hockenberry, Eliza SO

Ramsey, Kylie SR Kauffman, Madalyn SO

27.49 28.78 25.7127.81
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(#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay)

ACHS5 1:50.54

Griffie, Sunderlyn 9 Knisely, Isabella 9

Hritz, Dolly 12 Kennedy, Natalya 9

27.29 26.72 27.9328.60

ADOV6 1:53.49

Craig, MaryAlice 12 Coble, Aubrey 10

Koontz, Emma 10 Thomas, Tristen 11

28.94 28.60 26.6329.32

BDOV7 1:56.01

Albin, Allison 12 Bubb, Emelia 10

Burrage, Eliza 12 McDowell, Macey 9

30.30 29.51 27.2628.94

ANOHS8 1:58.63

Keffer, Madison 10 Smith, Alexis 09

Loss, Joslyn 12 Harris, Taylor 09

37.55 22.85 28.2529.98

ASWHS9 2:00.88

Laudicina, Amelia 11 Meckley, Jordan 11

Guzovsky, Sophie 11 Pareja, Sofia 11

30.42 31.27 29.3929.80

ABIGSP10 2:02.50

Christopher, Abbi 27 Scott, Averi 26

Chestnut, Aubrey 26 Ward, Kimmy 25

30.43 30.59 29.0532.43

ASUSK11 2:05.94

Ball, Katelyn 12 Shue, Callie 09

Umstead, Audrey 10 Marks, Sagan 12

32.24 32.17 29.2132.32

BYSUBR12 2:09.41

Philippe, Gabby 10 Overmiller, Paige

Ahmed, Salma 10 Bates, Emma 10

29.17 29.98 30.6739.59

ASGHS13 2:10.11

Ilgenfritz, Chloe 10 Gentzler, Annabelle 09

Buss, Samantha 09 Keener, Cora 12

30.54 35.40 31.3732.80

ARLHS14 2:10.40

McColligan, Taylor FR Gillespie, Charlotte SO

Becker, Maddie FR Shoffner, Jana SR

30.56 38.81 29.3831.65

AGBRG15 2:12.41

Goldman-Smith, Olivia JR Jorgensen, Lily JR

Kretz, Valarie FR Reichert, Ryan JR

31.01 30.65 33.6637.09

BBSHS16 2:20.26

McCann, Addelynn FR Garman, Kendall SR

Horcickova, Nikol JR Navarro, Julissa FR

34.10 30.05 40.1535.96

BSWHS17 2:21.68

Dzbynski, Lydia 11 Lemaire, Gabrielle 11

Lynch, Delaney 11 Diener, Kaitlyn 11

43.63 32.30 31.2834.47

CSHIP18 2:23.51

Beeler, Kimberlyn SR Wagner, Abby SO

Yohe, Casie FR Frontino, Ava JR

29.73 44.62 28.6740.49

BBIGSP19 2:31.90

Gurganious, Olivia 25 Bechtold, Victoria 26

Gutshall, Kathryn 25 Swope, Shaylyn 25

49.83 34.42 32.4935.16

CNOHS20 2:34.07

Brown, Zeddie 12 Leatherman, Maddie 09

Brougher, Emma 09 Diviney, Cora 12

36.06 44.81 31.2641.94

BSHIP21 2:35.52

Lear, Millie SR Pryor, Madison FR

Vaughn, Madison FR Seeders, Natalie FR

36.14 45.53 42.0031.85

BSUSK22 2:35.97

Retzlaff, Abigail 09 Shulka, Anna 09

Barrett, Fallan 10 Bauhaus, Sarah 10

41.61 40.00 34.5639.80

AMASH--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #3

McEnteer, Althea 10 Sprankle, Olivia SO

Alvarado, Mina SO Crowther, Cassidy JR

31.84 29.73 28.7930.85

 
#18  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

Pool: 1:34.17 2022* Susquehannock High School

G McKenzie, N Johns, T Wright, J Wade

Meet: 1:32.39 2008! Dover

S. Cashman, A. Woods, J. Geesey & E. Naylor

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABSHS1 1:37.40

Ackley, Cameron FR Snider, Zain JR

Williamson, Keegan SR Trabucco, Nick SR

23.75 25.42 23.8224.41

ADOV2 1:39.51

Bubb, John 12 Downey, Ethan 12

Lamison, Evan 11 Myers, Brogan 10

25.89 24.37 24.0425.21

AEHS3 1:39.81

Zimmerman, Caleb SR Mentzer, Dominic FR

Burkholder, Carter JR Martin, Jack SO

24.94 24.94 22.5527.38

ASGHS4 1:41.48

Spangler, Zach 11 Trone, Colin 10

Daily, Camden 11 Raub, James 12

25.55 26.90 24.8424.19

ASWHS5 1:41.69

Cross, Eli 09 Light, Achilles 12

Cross, Dagim 11 Carter, Joseph 09

26.39 25.34 24.7625.20

ASUSK6 1:43.65

Voss, Isaiah 12 Elliott, Jackson 10

Chilcoat-Goble, Owen 11 Hammond, Jack 10

27.15 25.82 24.1226.56

ACHS7 1:44.33

Meier, Reece 12 Keeler, Trent 11

Peterson, Logan 12 Slear, Nick 10

26.08 26.72 25.1426.39

BBSHS8 1:48.14

Carothers, Cash SO Blanchard, Tyler SO

Shirk, Michael SO Rudge, Weston SO

28.95 27.21 24.7927.19

AYSUBR9 1:49.07

Baldwin, Lucas 12 Allen, Jonny

Kochenour, Aidan Foremsky, Mikey 10

29.13 26.66 24.1529.13

BCHS10 1:49.94

Doland, Zian 11 Maschmeyer, Cooper 10

Sober, Nathan 11 Bell, Eli 10

28.32 27.62 27.7826.22

ANOHS11 1:51.91

O'Brien, Tyler 10 Finkner, Devon 11

Avila, Ysmael 09 Olewiler, Karter 09

25.18 27.87 24.6934.17

ABIGSP12 1:52.89

Miller, Gus 24 Warner, Jared 27

Negley, Abel 24 Gutshall, Ray 12

27.42 34.03 25.8125.63

AWYHS13 1:53.14

Beck, Michael 9 Godfrey, Aidan 10

Mckee, Kaeden 12 Mckee, Keagan

34.37 27.49 25.3325.95

AGBRG14 1:56.30

Aumen, Zach SR Breighner, Luke JR

Delacruz, Gabe SR Delacruz-Sponenberg, Lucas FR

29.85 26.55 31.1528.75

CBSHS15 2:00.02

Beck, Joseph JR Casses, Thomas FR

Gibbs, Makai FR Chauhan, Darshan SO

27.23 28.99 32.4231.38

ARLHS16 2:07.39

Kokoskie, Adam JR DiMercurio, Liam FR

Sannie, Jack JR Bunker, Aiden FR

26.90 32.64 30.5437.31

AMASH17 2:09.01

Smith, Corban FR Starner, Brayden SR

Sai, Aryan JR Sobota, Jedrik SR

32.87 32.82 30.9532.37

BSWHS18 2:12.16

Bican, Connor 10 Cracium, Joe 09

Felty, Michael 09 Hoekstra, Jacob 10

35.61 30.17 29.3537.03

BSGHS19 2:12.59

Kurtz, Jack 09 Bechtel, Brandon 09

Trevor, Weigle 10 Rivas, Ezekiel 10

28.63 30.66 31.2342.07

BSUSK20 2:33.24

Lauver, Tristan 10 Rowe, Ethan 12

White, Benjamin 10 Maharaj, Rohan 10

33.44 37.81 37.4844.51

BNOHS21 2:48.83

Bolin, Nate 09 Orwig, Ryker 09

Costello, Chris 09 Heaton, Ikey 09

40.24 43.53 47.3937.67
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(#18  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay)

BGBRG--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #3

Clapsadle, Owen JR Jacobs, Lane FR

Woodward, Connor SR Pater, Chase JR

35.55 38.00 29.6329.76

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Back

Pool: 57.66 2021* Katie Beuhler

Meet: 57.66 2021! Katie Buehler

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

YSUBR 11Moore, Chloe1 1:01.52

29.81 31.71

EHS FRBurkholder, Cali2 1:04.64

31.13 33.51

EHS SOLudwig, Allie3 1:06.52

31.76 34.76

SUSK 10Kalmanowicz, Lauren4 1:07.07

32.32 34.75

EHS JRMartin, Megan5 1:08.48

32.80 35.68

BSHS SRLenker, Haley6 1:08.49

33.04 35.45

BSHS JRBrenner, Maggie7 1:08.75

32.88 35.87

SHIP SOKauffman, Madalyn8 1:08.84

33.36 35.48

BIGSP 26Christopher, Ava9 1:09.85

33.37 36.48

DOV 12McKinney, Miren10 1:09.96

34.27 35.69

DOV 12Burrage, Eliza11 1:10.27

33.47 36.80

MASH JRCrowther, Cassidy12 1:10.69

34.03 36.66

SWHS 11Ballou, Sarah13 1:11.13

34.06 37.07

GBRG JRDunlop, Addy14 1:11.22

33.64 37.58

GBRG SOJurney, Claire15 1:11.60

35.44 36.16

NOHS 09Harris, Taylor16 1:11.94

35.41 36.53

MASH SRKretschman, Brenna17 1:12.57

35.05 37.52

YSUBR 10Bates, Emma18 1:13.79

34.94 38.85

SWHS 11Laudicina, Amelia19 1:13.80

35.86 37.94

CHS 9Kennedy, Natalya20 1:13.88

36.43 37.45

SWHS 10Knight, Miranda21 1:15.06

36.26 38.80

MASH 10McEnteer, Althea22 1:15.41

35.99 39.42

DOV 9McDowell, Macey23 1:15.42

36.35 39.07

WYHS 12Agravante, Lizzy24 1:15.98

36.06 39.92

DOV 12Smith, Willow25 1:16.49

37.00 39.49

SGHS 12Wyrick, Kathryn26 1:17.23

36.61 40.62

SWHS 11Diener, Kaitlyn27 1:17.70

37.64 40.06

MASH SOAlvarado, Mina28 1:17.78

38.37 39.41

SWHS 09Bonadio, Ava29 1:18.75

38.69 40.06

YSUBROvermiller, Paige30 1:20.86

38.26 42.60

SWHS 11Guzovsky, Sophie31 1:22.57

39.96 42.61

SUSK 12Ball, Katelyn32 1:22.69

40.04 42.65

SUSK 11Womer, Haley33 1:23.41

41.70 41.71

RLHS FRMcColligan, Taylor34 1:24.29

39.60 44.69

SUSK 11Lund, Ava35 1:25.12

42.06 43.06

SWHS 11Lemaire, Gabrielle36 1:28.51

42.22 46.29

MASH SOSeibert, Rebecca37 1:31.31

43.18 48.13

SGHS 11Sterner, Ava38 1:38.91

47.17 51.74

SHIP FRSeeders, Natalie39 1:51.39

53.65 57.74

SHIP FRYohe, Casie40 1:51.93

NOHS 12Brown, Zeddie41 1:52.69

53.01 59.68

BIGSP 25Gutshall, Kathryn42 1:56.86

1:36.11 20.75

SHIP FRVaughn, Madison43 1:59.08

55.45 1:03.63

BIGSP 25Gurganious, Olivia44 2:04.61

58.52 1:06.09

EHS SOOlenhouse, Breackann45 2:32.83

1:12.24 1:20.59

SUSK 09Retzlaff, Abigail--- DQ

Did not finish on back

54.63 59.21

SGHS 09Sheridan, Riley--- DNF

Did not finish

SWHS 11Dzbynski, Lydia--- 1:41.98

Did not finish

46.41 55.57

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Back

Pool: 52.70 2023* Jacob Wade

Meet: 54.90 2008! Eric Naylor

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DOV 11Hockenberry, Mason1 58.39

28.57 29.82

SUSK 12Burgess, Tyler2 59.69

28.99 30.70

RLHS JRHummel, Austin3 1:00.36

29.29 31.07

CHS 11Lippert, Aidan4 1:01.22

29.93 31.29

MASH FRGesell, Cameron5 1:01.44

30.07 31.37

BSHS JRKuffa, Ryan6 1:04.73

30.76 33.97

EHS SRZimmerman, Caleb7 1:04.75

30.77 33.98

GBRG SRKoufos, Alex8 1:06.03

31.49 34.54

BIGSP 26Katora, Daniel9 1:06.51

30.91 35.60

DOV 12Merkel, Andrew10 1:06.66

32.23 34.43

SGHS 11Lancaster, Elijah11 1:08.24

32.29 35.95

BSHS JRMorton, Chase12 1:10.17

34.08 36.09

EHS JRBurkholder, Carter13 1:10.59

33.81 36.78

WYHSMckee, Keagan14 1:11.78

35.16 36.62

SWHS 12Light, Achilles15 1:12.29

32.59 39.70

WYHS 12Mckee, Kaeden16 1:12.58

35.52 37.06

SGHS 10Nolin, Micah17 1:13.71

35.35 38.36

SHIP SOWiest, Jacob18 1:14.62

36.34 38.28

SUSK 11Chilcoat-Goble, Owen19 1:14.71

1:15.13

BSHS JRBeck, Joseph20 1:15.35

35.60 39.75

NOHS 11Finkner, Devon21 1:16.36

36.72 39.64

SWHS 10Hoekstra, Jacob22 1:19.42

37.44 41.98

RLHS FRDiMercurio, Liam23 1:19.78

39.34 40.44

SGHS 09Kurtz, Jack24 1:21.39

1:21.41

GBRG JRBreighner, Luke25 1:23.89

40.71 43.18

BIGSP 24Negley, Abel26 1:26.08

41.35 44.73
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(#20  Boys 100 Yard Back)

MASH JRSai, Aryan27 1:28.66

44.20 44.46

GBRG SRWoodward, Connor*28 1:29.24

41.54 47.70

SUSK 10Lauver, Tristan*28 1:29.24

43.11 46.13

 
#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Pool: 1:08.81 2021* Bella Butera

Meet: 1:09.40 2002! Erin Kephart

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MASH SRHoover, Annabelle1 1:08.67*

32.16 36.51

DOV 11Thomas, Tristen2 1:11.25

32.45 38.80

CHS 12Cox, Colby3 1:12.50

33.59 38.91

RLHS FRHennessy, Megan4 1:17.03

35.87 41.16

GBRG FRBrainard, Makenna5 1:17.10

36.31 40.79

BSHS JRGarman, Ella6 1:17.99

36.94 41.05

DOV 10Lamparter, Mia7 1:18.44

36.72 41.72

SWHS 11Leonard, Elise8 1:19.85

37.56 42.29

MASH SOSprankle, Olivia9 1:20.21

36.62 43.59

BIGSP 27Christopher, Abbi10 1:21.00

36.68 44.32

CHS 9Knisely, Isabella11 1:21.21

38.02 43.19

EHS SOPfautz, Ella12 1:22.41

38.69 43.72

SHIP JRFrontino, Ava13 1:23.02

38.26 44.76

DOV 12Craig, MaryAlice14 1:24.16

39.49 44.67

YSUBR 10Philippe, Gabby15 1:25.82

39.51 46.31

DOV 10Bubb, Emelia16 1:27.10

41.01 46.09

BERM 09Turocy, Kennedy17 1:27.20

41.52 45.68

SUSK 09Burton, Gracie18 1:27.54

40.75 46.79

GBRG JRGoldman-Smith, Olivia19 1:28.69

42.99 45.70

DOV 10Koontz, Emma20 1:28.84

41.90 46.94

RLHS SRShoffner, Jana21 1:28.92

41.45 47.47

DOV 12Albin, Allison22 1:29.02

42.17 46.85

SHIP SRBeeler, Kimberlyn23 1:29.32

41.47 47.85

GBRG JRJorgensen, Lily24 1:29.46

41.50 47.96

WYHS 9Myers, Fiona25 1:30.42

43.27 47.15

NOHS 09Smith, Alexis26 1:31.42

42.04 49.38

SUSK 10Umstead, Audrey27 1:34.01

43.10 50.91

EHS FRKeller, Zoe28 1:36.61

43.55 53.06

GBRG SORichwine, Ashley29 1:36.90

44.76 52.14

SWHS 11Lynch, Delaney30 1:44.26

49.13 55.13

MASH FRWalderon, Sarah31 1:44.62

50.56 54.06

BSHS JRHorcickova, Nikol32 1:45.40

50.06 55.34

SHIP FRPryor, Madison--- DQ

One hand touch

50.57 55.55

NOHS 11Garcia, Dafne--- DQ

Downward butterfly kick

52.65 1:03.54

 
#22  Boys 100 Yard Breast

Pool: 1:00.80 2021* Matthew Raudabaugh

Meet: 1:00.46 2016! Jarod Anderson

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SUSK 12Wright, Tyler1 1:03.22

30.09 33.13

DOV 12Downey, Ethan2 1:07.66

31.15 36.51

WYHS 10Vu, Kevin3 1:08.83

31.97 36.86

SUSK 10Hammond, Jack4 1:09.44

31.92 37.52

EHS JRTolstoy, Leo5 1:11.46

32.57 38.89

CHS 11Sober, Nathan6 1:12.67

34.29 38.38

EHS JRTolstoy, Aleks7 1:13.16

33.50 39.66

SWHS 09Cross, Eli8 1:14.46

34.50 39.96

CHS 10Maschmeyer, Cooper9 1:15.21

34.89 40.32

MASH JRSmith, Owen10 1:15.41

34.97 40.44

SGHS 10Henning, Sean11 1:15.85

34.42 41.43

BIGSP 26Thompson, Will12 1:16.47

36.00 40.47

SHIP SOFundanish, Nicholas13 1:17.71

35.64 42.07

BSHS SODecker, Nick14 1:17.88

36.41 41.47

BSHS SOCarothers, Cash15 1:18.20

36.90 41.30

DOV 12Drake, Christopher16 1:18.23

36.31 41.92

SGHS 10Lutter, Jack17 1:18.37

35.45 42.92

YSUBRAllen, Jonny18 1:18.39

36.68 41.71

BIGSP 27Cubbedge, Blake19 1:19.11

36.22 42.89

BSHS SOBlanchard, Tyler20 1:19.68

37.70 41.98

BIGSP 24Miller, Gus21 1:19.76

37.14 42.62

SWHS 09Carter, Joseph22 1:20.39

37.72 42.67

BSHS JRBeck, Joseph23 1:21.38

38.25 43.13

SWHS 12Sieg, Riley24 1:21.63

38.31 43.32

BSHS SOShirk, Michael25 1:21.64

38.55 43.09

SWHS 09Cracium, Joe26 1:22.12

38.59 43.53

YSUBR 12Baldwin, Lucas27 1:23.32

39.22 44.10

GBRG SRAumen, Zach28 1:23.34

38.90 44.44

CHS 10Gobin, Matthew29 1:24.23

39.93 44.30

SGHS 09Henning, Elijah30 1:24.40

38.97 45.43

YSUBR 09Caputo, Matteo31 1:25.82

40.14 45.68

YSUBR 10Shorb, Jr, J.R32 1:27.25

41.81 45.44

GBRG SRDelacruz, Gabe33 1:27.38

40.94 46.44

GBRG FRDelacruz-Sponenberg, Lucas34 1:27.77

42.16 45.61

RLHS FRBunker, Aiden35 1:29.19

42.07 47.12

BSHS FRGibbs, Makai36 1:31.91

42.73 49.18

YSUBRShoff, Sam37 1:34.58

42.81 51.77

WYHS 9Beck, Michael38 1:57.26

54.17 1:03.09

SWHS 11Cross, Dagim--- DQ

Non-simultaneous kick

38.51 40.98

DOV 11Lamison, Evan--- DQ

Downward butterfly kick

32.51 36.80
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#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

Pool: 3:46.04 2021* Boiling Springs

T. Naylor, K. Hostetter, K. Buehler, J. Strine

Meet: 3:42.84 2016! West York High School

C Keller, M French, M Stoner, C Harnish

  Team Relay Finals Time

AYSUBR1 3:52.18

Koller, Sarah 11 Neidigh, Brynn 12

Chevaux, Chloe 11 Moore, Chloe 11

28.62 59.62 59.4128.53

27.52 58.22 26.21 54.93

ACHS2 3:55.83

Booths, Ashleigh 10 Coombs, Madeline 12

Griffie, Sunderlyn 9 Cox, Colby 12

28.47 1:00.38 59.9015.19

28.17 1:00.75 16.08 54.80

AMASH3 3:58.74

Kretschman, Brenna SR McKenney, Katelyn JR

Keller-Lee, Ava FR Hoover, Annabelle SR

29.66 1:02.07 1:01.2929.56

28.27 59.39 26.66 55.99

ABSHS4 3:59.70

McCann, Callie JR Lenker, Haley SR

Brenner, Maggie JR Heyman, Piper FR

28.70 59.28 1:02.4929.40

28.15 1:00.72 26.82 57.21

AEHS5 4:01.04

Burkholder, Cali FR Burkholder, Bria JR

Pfautz, Ella SO Ludwig, Allie SO

27.83 59.00 58.6327.98

15.47 1:06.10 27.25 57.31

ASWHS6 4:01.17

Zumbrun, Mary Grace 10 Ballou, Sarah 11

Albrecht, Chloe 11 Leonard, Elise 11

29.76 1:02.15 58.7727.85

28.59 1:01.73 27.42 58.52

ASUSK7 4:02.66

Ketterman, Katelyn 12 Weichseldorfer, Sarah 12

Kalmanowicz, Lauren 10 Kalmanowicz, Kate 12

28.74 1:00.30 1:02.6130.44

29.10 1:01.61 27.22 58.14

AGBRG8 4:03.79

Dunlop, Addy JR Bishop, Morgan JR

Brainard, Makenna FR Brainard, Maya JR

28.93 1:02.73 1:02.1528.87

29.87 1:02.10 26.89 56.81

ARLHS9 4:11.77

Woerner, DeLaney SO Hennessy, Megan FR

Shoffner, Emily SO Czerwinski, Ryleigh SR

30.11 1:04.29 1:04.6830.50

29.61 1:04.12 27.43 58.68

ADOV10 4:14.73

Coble, Aubrey 10 Koontz, Emma 10

Smith, Eden 10 Lamparter, Mia 10

30.18 1:03.03 1:06.3231.77

30.14 1:04.16 28.40 1:01.22

ABIGSP11 4:15.97

Clouse, Alexis 12 Christopher, Ava 26

Ward, Kimmy 25 Fertig, Rebekah 25

30.21 1:04.02 1:04.4330.51

30.26 1:04.78 28.73 1:02.74

BCHS12 4:16.93

Coombs, Emily 10 Hritz, Dolly 12

Knisely, Isabella 9 Morris, Amelia 12

29.19 1:00.62 1:03.1816.08

28.50 1:00.33 16.15 1:12.80

BGBRG13 4:20.09

Scheungrab, Samantha SO Reaver, Rebekah SR

Jurney, Claire SO Goldman-Smith, Olivia JR

30.72 1:04.94 1:03.4029.91

31.35 1:03.59 32.95 1:08.16

ASGHS14 4:21.45

Bortner, Madison 12 Calugar, Alexia 10

Nestler, Sophia 11 Wyrick, Kathryn 12

28.77 59.50 58.4127.49

32.19 1:10.22 33.19 1:13.32

BBSHS15 4:21.86

Seiber, Mackenzie FR Garman, Ella JR

Garman, Kendall SR Murphy, Jillian FR

29.96 1:02.70 1:02.8829.68

31.55 1:06.94 31.92 1:09.34

AWYHS16 4:27.45

Agravante, Lizzy 12 Andrews, Allysen 9

Monks, Arabella 9 Miller, Brianna 10

32.67 1:10.21 1:10.1132.59

32.28 1:08.96 27.01 58.17

BDOV17 4:31.39

Elliott, Maya 9 Budrecki, Ava 10

McKinney, Miren 12 Smith, Willow 12

32.42 1:05.79 1:15.1634.87

28.21 1:00.94 33.11 1:09.50

BSWHS18 4:36.97

Diener, Kaitlyn 11 Knight, Miranda 10

Bonadio, Ava 09 Meckley, Jordan 11

33.02 1:09.98 1:07.7332.53

32.76 1:07.86 32.63 1:11.40

BSUSK19 4:42.62

Lund, Ava 11 Czahor, Madelyn 12

Womer, Haley 11 Burton, Gracie 09

39.12 1:19.65 1:06.4231.96

33.98 1:12.66 29.61 1:03.89

BMASH20 5:05.31

Seibert, Rebecca SO Walderon, Sarah FR

McEnteer, Althea 10 Runkle, Johanna SO

37.82 1:28.89 1:29.2733.48

23.66 59.92 32.24 1:07.23

BBIGSP21 5:30.24

Bechtold, Victoria 26 Gutshall, Kathryn 25

Swope, Shaylyn 25 Scott, Averi 26

41.26 1:27.99 1:56.381:21.73

39.94 1:13.67 36.63 52.20

ASHIP22 5:50.86

Ramsey, Kylie SR Vaughn, Madison FR

Seeders, Natalie FR Pryor, Madison FR

29.47 1:01.33 1:38.5446.29

47.71 1:44.89 37.86 1:26.10

ANOHS23 6:00.31

Garcia, Dafne 11 Leatherman, Maddie 09

Brougher, Emma 09 Farmer, Anna 12

34.99 1:14.07 1:48.0746.39

36.52 1:41.11 35.28 1:17.06

CSUSK24 6:01.50

Bauhaus, Sarah 10 Retzlaff, Abigail 09

Shulka, Anna 09 Shue, Callie 09

37.70 1:28.71 39.03

16.16 1:14.25

 
#24  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

Pool: 3:23.72 2022* Ephrata High School Swimming

C Jones, E Lloyd, J Myer, J Martin

Meet: 3:23.57 2014! Central Dauphin

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASWHS1 3:26.05

Wineholt, Spencer 11 Filipovits, Sean 11

Carter, Joseph 09 Cromer, Owen 11

25.12 53.94 49.0222.93

25.89 55.07 22.27 48.02

ASUSK2 3:30.88

Wright, Tyler 12 Holub, Ben 11

Burgess, Tyler 12 Hollinger, Jackson 12

24.43 51.32 55.0625.87

25.09 52.62 24.52 51.88

ADOV3 3:36.03

Bubb, John 12 Downey, Owen 10

Myers, Brogan 10 Hockenberry, Mason 11

26.33 55.50 56.1626.10

24.98 53.55 23.93 50.82

ACHS4 3:41.31

Lippert, Aidan 11 Plank, Cayden 12

Disbrow, Ben 11 Slear, Nick 10

25.49 53.33 58.1827.50

26.31 56.52 25.31 53.28

ASGHS5 3:44.57

Lancaster, Liam 11 Raub, James 12

Lancaster, Elijah 11 Spangler, Zach 11

26.97 58.92 54.6226.28

27.27 58.15 25.42 52.88

AWYHS6 3:44.80

Miller, Steven 12 Mckee, Keagan

Reiber, Donovan 11 Urrunaga, Chris 12

26.61 55.51 46.4926.69

17.71 1:05.97 26.80 56.83

AGBRG7 3:47.33

Coolbaugh, Wes SR Coolbaugh, Sam SO

Morris, William SO Koufos, Alex SR

26.87 56.99 58.2528.06

28.01 58.32 25.10 53.77
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(#24  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)

AMASH8 3:50.30

Gesell, Cameron FR White, Tyler SO

Smith, Owen JR Ginter, Daryn FR

26.45 55.05 1:02.8728.56

29.16 1:01.23 24.26 51.15

AEHS9 3:54.38

Tolstoy, Leo JR Zimmerman, Caleb SR

Burkholder, Carter JR Tolstoy, Aleks JR

26.62 56.70 58.4427.67

28.67 1:01.71 27.61 57.53

ABIGSP10 3:56.37

Thompson, Will 26 Gutshall, Ray 12

Cubbedge, Blake 27 Katora, Daniel 26

27.52 58.83 58.8428.03

27.96 1:00.78 27.63 57.92

BBSHS11 3:57.26

Morton, Chase JR Rudge, Weston SO

McCormick, Garrett JR Decker, Nick SO

28.53 59.13 56.6127.00

28.97 1:01.11 28.63 1:00.41

BCHS12 3:58.73

Gobin, Matthew 10 Keeler, Trent 11

Meier, Reece 12 Peterson, Logan 12

30.53 1:04.34 1:00.3628.38

27.89 57.41 27.34 56.62

BSUSK13 3:59.59

Keener, Caleb 12 Wright, Chase 09

Elliott, Jackson 10 Voss, Isaiah 12

28.41 58.52 1:04.2830.57

27.95 59.85 26.38 56.94

BSGHS14 4:17.74

Lutter, Jack 10 Nolin, Micah 10

Henning, Elijah 09 Henning, Sean 10

31.61 1:09.62 57.0225.03

31.67 1:06.78 29.66 1:04.32

CBSHS15 4:27.78

Shirk, Michael SO Casses, Thomas FR

Gibbs, Makai FR Ram, Yogith SO

29.61 1:02.46 1:07.7032.52

35.81 1:14.61 29.43 1:03.01

BGBRG16 4:28.68

Brownley, Trae JR Delacruz-Sponenberg, Lucas FR

Delacruz, Gabe SR Breighner, Luke JR

28.97 1:07.30 1:06.6028.17

34.12 1:11.82 29.46 1:02.96

ARLHS17 4:31.55

Hummel, Austin JR Kokoskie, Adam JR

Yost, John David SR DiMercurio, Liam FR

24.83 53.06 1:05.8829.63

32.66 1:17.42 34.96 1:15.19

BDOV18 4:37.31

Merkel, Andrew 12 Myers, Xander 9

Mingus, Tristan 12 Drake, Christopher 12

30.91 1:04.77 1:11.9632.77

31.86 1:09.99 32.95 1:10.59

ANOHS19 4:54.96

Madrigal, Ethan 10 Avila, Ysmael 09

Orwig, Ryker 09 Finkner, Devon 11

30.32 1:03.22 37.17

30.24 1:04.58

BMASH20 5:02.65

Smith, Corban FR Sai, Aryan JR

Starner, Brayden SR Sobota, Jedrik SR

33.48 1:10.76 1:23.4437.70

32.09 1:12.86 34.60 1:15.59

BSWHS21 5:28.65

Cracium, Joe 09 Felty, Michael 09

Bican, Connor 10 Sieg, Riley 12

32.64 1:09.33 1:23.2939.39

44.91 1:34.33 1:03.24 1:21.70

CSGHS22 5:31.53

Rivas, Ezekiel 10 Schrum, Peyton 09

Trevor, Weigle 10 Hoke, Evan 09

36.32 1:20.55 1:18.76

47.56 1:42.36 32.41 1:09.86

CSUSK--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #3

Jackman, Kaleb 11 Lauver, Tristan 10

White, Benjamin 10 Rowe, Ethan 12

30.67 1:04.08 1:17.5836.23

18.93 1:50.54 34.23 1:22.39

AYSUBR--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #4

Allen, Jonny Baldwin, Lucas 12

Caputo, Matteo 09 Foremsky, Mikey 10

29.52 1:00.92 1:03.7129.87

30.38 1:05.87 25.70 54.97

ABSHS--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #4

Ackley, Cameron FR Kuffa, Ryan JR

Trabucco, Nick SR Williamson, Keegan SR

25.11 52.34 55.9826.55

24.92 53.91 25.28 52.68

 
#25  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Pool: 230.55 2023* Taylor Tuohy

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

CHS 09Fletcher, Rebekah1 116.75

MERC 09Sandy, Eliana2 108.00

SGHS 09Buss, Samantha3 106.75

MERCLiu, Avery4 105.55

SWHS 09Carrick, Liesel5 96.50

CHS 09Burkholder, Ella6 92.25

BIGSP 09Schmidt, Alexis7 79.70

BSHS 09Simon, Emma8 76.00

 
#26  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Pool: 283.85 2021* Stephen Barlett

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

SGHS 09Henning, Elijah1 137.85

YSUBR 09Caputo, Matteo2 106.95

 
#27  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Pool: 230.55 2023* Taylor Tuohy

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

SWHS 10Moul, Kendall1 133.80

 
#28  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Pool: 283.85 2021* Stephen Barlett

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

SGHS 10Henning, Sean1 143.85

SGHS 10Mahone, Jacob2 116.30

 
#29  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Pool: 230.55 2023* Taylor Tuohy

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

SWHS 11Carrick, Anna1 140.75

DOV 11Mvula, Eva2 99.05

 
#30  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Pool: 283.85 2021* Stephen Barlett

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

SGHS 11Daily, Camden1 117.80

GBRG JRAldinger, Ethan2 79.60

 
#31  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Pool: 230.55 2023* Taylor Tuohy

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

DOV 12Tuohy, Taylor1 224.45

SGHS 12Keener, Cora2 171.70

SHIP SRRamsey, Kylie3 146.00

BIGSP 12Clouse, Alexis4 84.55

 
#32  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Pool: 283.85 2021* Stephen Barlett

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

NORTH 12Lloyd, Zachary1 159.30

BIGSP 12Gutshall, Ray2 128.05

GBRG SRAumen, Zach3 72.60

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 32

1. Ephrata High School Swimming 202

2. Carlisle High School Swim Team 187

3. York Suburban High School 155

4. Boiling Springs Swimming & Div 141

5. Dover Area High School 132

6. South Western 124

7. Susquehannock High School 103

8. Gettysburg Area HS Swimming 85

9. Shippensburg Greyhounds 68

10. Spring Grove High School 65

11. Mechanicsburg Area Senior High 64

12. Big Spring High School 54

13. Red Lion Area High School 44

14. Mercersburg Academy 24

15. West York High School 23

16. New Oxford High School 11
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Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 32

1. Susquehannock High School 202

2. Dover Area High School 175

3. South Western 160

4. Spring Grove High School 156

5. Boiling Springs Swimming & Div 145

6. Carlisle High School Swim Team 130

7. Ephrata High School Swimming 123

8. West York High School 85

9. Mechanicsburg Area Senior High 72

10. Gettysburg Area HS Swimming 63

11. York Suburban High School 35

12. Big Spring High School 29

13. Red Lion Area High School 23

14. Northern York High School 16

14. New Oxford High School 16


